Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

9/29/2024

9/29/2024
9/29/2024
9/29/2024
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9/29/2024
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9/29/2024

RMP24-002084

Location Incident Disposition

3706 ORIOLE LN AMBULANCE CALL

115 VIOLA CT AMBULANCE CALL

2300 PLUM GROVE RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4602 LINDEN LN SPECIAL

4710 ARBOR DR MISSING JUVENILE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CAMPBELL ST /JAY LN MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4886 ALGONQUIN PKWY  SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
APPROX LOC:4718 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

DR

320 CEDAR CIR ILEAS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

CENTRAL RD

4704 ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING OTHER/UNFOUNDED

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY  PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CENTRAL RD

3200 CAMPBELL ST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

2106 JAY LN AMBULANCE CALL

2400 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL

2410 GEORGE ST RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3103 DOVE CT PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT

APPROX LOC:4811 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

EMERSON AVE

3200 CAMPBELL ST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
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9/29/2024
9/29/2024
9/29/2024
9/29/2024
9/29/2024
9/29/2024
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RMP24-002085

RMP24-002086

RMP24-002087

3286 KIRCHOFF

APPROX LOC:107

NORWOOD CT

107 NORWOOD CT
980 CARNEGIE ST

EB ALGONQUIN
2801 ALGONQUI
4225 KIRCHOFF
4722 ARBOR DR

4441 WILLIAMSBURG CT
4441 WILLIAMSBURG CT

2708 CARDINAL

5400 CHATEAU DR
128 HONEYSUCKLE CT
APPROX LOC:3400

RD INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
ALARM

WO GOLF ACCIDENT

N RD AMBULANCE CALL

RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
DR AMBULANCE CALL
JUVENILE NUISANCE
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WELLINGTON CT

4305 WEBER DR
3106 KIRCHOFF

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR

ALGONQUIN RD
CARRIAGEWAY

2501 MARTIN LN

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
HICKS RD / LINCOLN AVE

1701 ALGONQUI

APPROX LOC:2201

SPECIAL

RD 911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

PREMISES CHECK

/ MOTORIST ASSIST
DR

LOUD NOISE
PREMISES CHECK
INTOXICATED DRIVER
N RD HOLD UP ALARM

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ALGONQUIN PKWY

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/29/2024 1450 GOLF RD ALARM ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2024 4005 WREN LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/30/2024 9:36:57 AM



