



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/29/2024		3706 ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2024		115 VIOLA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2024		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2024		4602 LINDEN LN	SPECIAL	
9/29/2024	RMP24-002084	4710 ARBOR DR	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2024		CAMPBELL ST / JAY LN	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2024		4886 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2024		APPROX LOC:4718 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2024		320 CEDAR CIR	ILEAS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/29/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2024		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2024		2106 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/29/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2024		2410 GEORGE ST	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2024		3103 DOVE CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2024		APPROX LOC:4811 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2024		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/29/2024	RMP24-002085	3286 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2024		APPROX LOC:107 NORWOOD CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2024		107 NORWOOD CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2024		980 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2024	RMP24-002086	EB ALGONQUIN WO GOLF	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2024		4441 WILLIAMSBURG CT	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2024		4441 WILLIAMSBURG CT	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2024		2708 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2024		5400 CHATEAU DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/29/2024		128 HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2024		APPROX LOC:3400 WELLINGTON CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2024		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
9/29/2024		3106 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2024		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2024		2501 MARTIN LN	LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/29/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2024	RMP24-002087	HICKS RD / LINCOLN AVE	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/29/2024		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2024		APPROX LOC:2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/29/2024		1450 GOLF RD	ALARM	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2024		4005 WREN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT